Question on notice no. 311
Portfolio question number: SQ23-005065
2023-24 Supplementary Budget estimates

Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Committee, Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Portfolio

Senator Bridget McKenzie: asked the Civil Aviation Safety Authority on 2
November 2023—

(1.0n What date was CASA advised of Dr Kille's appointment?
2.0n what date did Dr Tarryn Kille's appointment take effect?
Answer —

Please find answer attached.


Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport
QUESTION ON NOTICE
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2023 - 2024
Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Committee Question Number: 311

Departmental Question Number: SQ23-005065
Division/Agency Name: Agency - Civil Aviation Safety Authority Hansard Reference: Written (02 November 2023)

Topic: CASA - Details of Dr Kille's appointment to Board
Senator Bridget McKenzie asked:

1. On What date was CASA advised of Dr Kille’s appointment?
2. On what date did Dr Tarryn Kille’s appointment take effect?

Answer:

Dr Tarryn Kille commenced her role as a CASA Board member on 9 October 2023.

